Type of tender  Open tender  

Nature of Bids 
Two-Part Bidding  

Period of contract  (ref Cl.29 in Page 04 of 
06 of NIT) 

The period of contract is 3 months from the date of 
commencement of work. 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Amount (ref 
Cl.2 in Page 4 of 6 of NIT) 

Rs.98,900/- (Rupees ninety eight thousand nine hundred  
only) 

Last date & Time for Receipt of the Tender  20 Dec-2019 at 14.30 Hrs. 

Date of Technical bid Opening  20 Dec-2019 at 14.30 Hrs. 

(Please obtain updated information from the BHEL website about the latest applicable dates & 
other changes if any in the tender contents)

[...]

BHEL stores, dismantling of existing ESP, Refurbishment of ESP (TYPE: BHEL 2FAA-(36)-
4X36-95-90-2) of Unit no. 4, including Supply and installation of spares at Nasik TPS from M/s 
Maharashtra State Power Gen. Co. Limited, Nasik (MAHAGENCO) 

2. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: Rs.98,900/(Rupees ninety eight thousand nine hundred only) 

2.1  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) : Every   tender  must  be  accompanied  by  the  
prescribed  amount of earnest  money deposit.   

3. Tender Document Charges (Non-refundable) 
3.1. If the bidder downloads the tender documents from the website, then Rs.1180/- shall be